As Adopted by the Senate

131st General Assembly Regular Session 2015-2016

S. R. No. 574

26

Senator LaRose

A RESOLUTION

Honoring The College of Wooster on its One Hundred Fiftieth Anniversary.

WHEREAS, The members of the Senate of the 131st General	1
Assembly of Ohio are pleased to extend recognition to The College	2
of Wooster on its One Hundred Fiftieth Anniversary; and	3
WHEREAS, This is, indeed, an important milestone, and congratulations are in order as this vibrant and venerable institution marks a very special occasion. Since its establishment in 1866, The College of Wooster has consistently provided a host of opportunities to countless students by offering them outstanding curricula, instruction, and facilities. To their credit, the college's expert faculty members and conscientious administrators have always insisted upon exacting academic standards, and they merit praise for preparing people of all ages for fulfilling occupations and rewarding positions in our complex society; and	4 5 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14
WHEREAS, Colleges and universities provide students with much	15
more than the basic educational skills. We are certain that the	16
instructors and administrators of The College of Wooster will	17
continue their unfaltering dedication to excellence; and	18
WHEREAS, The achievements of The College of Wooster are a	19
justifiable source of pride and an excellent reflection not only	20
on the school itself but also on its faculty, staff, and students	21
and on the community as well. The college has made many	22
significant contributions towards improving the quality of life in	23
our society, and all those associated with Wooster are truly	24
deserving of high praise; therefore be it	25

RESOLVED, That we, the members of the Senate of the 131st

S. R. No. 574 As Adopted by the Senate

General Assembly of Ohio, in adopting this Resolution,	27
congratulate The College of Wooster on its Sesquicentennial and	28
extend best wishes for the future; and be it further	29
RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the Senate transmit a duly	30

1120021227	111010	0110	01010	010	00110			~ ~		00
authenticated	сору	of t	this Re	esolution	n to	The	College	of	Wooster.	31

Page 2